demonstrates, to the satisfaction of Buyer in its sole discretion, that such extension is 

necessary due to documented delays associated with the processing of permit requests 

or addressing regulatory requirements, provided such delays are not primarily caused 

by Seller’s actions; 

(iv) an extension of up to three hundred sixty-five (365) days, which extension may be 

renewed, may be granted if the Designated System is electrically complete (ready to 

start generation), but the utility to which the Designated System is to be 

interconnected has not approved the interconnection; provided that Seller

[...]

Due to oversubscription and budget limitation a system could be waiting well over a year 

for ICC contract approval even if all other program requirements are met. The project should not be punished 

in this case.] in this REC Contract submits a complete application to the ABP Program Administrator within 

three hundred sixty five (365) days of the date of the written notice from Seller or the IPA or its designee for 

the removal of such Designated System from this REC Contract, in which case the lesser amount of either: 1) 

the portion of such Seller’s Performance Assurance associated with the original Designated System’s